
2022 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-17   Conf: 24-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 22-10   Neutral: 11-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (388), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dow (1), Zaragoza (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Tyree (12), Gray (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Stallings 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-198),
Tyree (72-87), Smith (36-45), Stallings (16-21), Berg (12-12), Giles (12-13), Gray (10-12), Hall (3-4), Winans (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Starr, Shelby .339 47-46 124 22 42 5 0 0 16 47 .379 11 5 11 2 .406 3 4 2-4 48 3 0 1.000
20 Ebner, Haley .306 57-56 144 17 44 14 0 3 26 67 .465 20 6 33 1 .402 4 4 1-1 443 16 6 .987
12 Crist, Caitlin .304 60-58 194 47 59 11 3 6 31 94 .485 17 5 29 1 .370 3 6 27-31 115 126 11 .956
9 Tyree, Hannah .299 59-56 177 30 53 13 0 5 36 81 .458 21 2 18 1 .367 7 2 1-1 250 41 6 .980
8 Berg, Kayla .299 60-57 164 29 49 19 4 4 33 88 .537 12 1 28 2 .346 2 2 1-1 46 4 7 .877
7 Zaragoza, Karsyn .299 58-57 144 32 43 6 1 1 21 54 .375 28 1 39 0 .416 0 4 4-5 68 0 6 .919
15 Gaither, Grace .294 60-60 177 29 52 16 1 4 29 82 .463 23 2 19 1 .377 2 4 4-5 59 132 15 .927
1 Stateler, Madison .289 60-59 187 35 54 5 0 5 34 74 .396 10 2 9 0 .327 3 17 4-5 79 124 19 .914
5 Dow, Taylor .272 57-55 173 20 47 5 0 0 20 52 .301 12 1 13 1 .319 2 6 0-0 25 7 0 1.000
18 Zufelt, Olivia .615 10-1 13 4 8 0 0 1 6 11 .846 1 0 2 0 .643 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
30 Giles, Abby .400 21-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 5 6 1.200 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 14 0 1.000
24 Kime, Audrey .235 15-3 17 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 4 0 6 0 .364 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Gray, Jenna .226 17-7 31 1 7 0 1 0 4 9 .290 1 0 3 0 .242 1 0 0-0 23 3 1 .963
4 Oates, Rhyanne .217 44-18 46 16 10 0 0 0 1 10 .217 1 1 14 0 .250 0 1 8-8 16 1 3 .850
13 Bates, Allyson .125 21-7 16 9 2 1 0 1 1 6 .375 3 2 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
14 Smith, Amanda .000 40-31 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 31 55 5 .945
3 Huezo, Faith .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Winans, Kaylin .000 10-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
17 Stallings, Mckenna .000 25-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 12 0 1.000
21 Hall, Natalee .000 10-4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .293 60-60 1625 299 476 97 10 31 265 686 .422 168 28 238 9 .363 28 50 52-62 1221 544 81 .956
Opponents .244 60-60 1598 198 390 50 9 25 165 533 .334 87 33 268 6 .296 6 31 82-99 1197 456 92 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Smith, Amanda 2.09 19-7 34 26 19 5-0 3 177.2 129 75 53 37 141 15 5 9 .195 24 14 0 2 14
30 Giles, Abby 2.21 8-3 20 4 0 0-0 2 63.1 57 32 20 8 23 11 0 7 .232 2 8 0 0 4
17 Stallings, Mckenna 2.43 11-4 25 18 7 1-0 2 101.0 125 47 35 20 63 16 2 4 .296 17 2 0 1 7
27 Winans, Kaylin 3.15 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 2 20.0 23 11 9 3 6 1 1 2 .288 0 2 0 2 1
8 Berg, Kayla 4.00 4-1 10 8 1 1-0 0 35.0 38 22 20 13 33 6 0 3 .270 12 3 0 0 4
21 Hall, Natalee 7.00 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 18 11 10 6 2 1 1 0 .391 7 4 0 1 1
Totals 2.53 43-17 103 60 27 8 9 407.0 390 198 147 87 268 50 9 25 .244 62 33 0 6 31
Opponents 3.98 17-43 93 59 29 5 1 399.0 476 299 227 168 238 97 10 31 .293 44 28 0 28 50



2022 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Starr, Shelby 51 48 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dow, Taylor 32 25 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Giles, Abby 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
17 Stallings, Mckenna 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 16 5 .762 0 0
21 Hall, Natalee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Huezo, Faith 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zufelt, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ebner, Haley 465 443 16 6 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tyree, Hannah 297 250 41 6 .980 1 72 15 .828 12 0
16 Gray, Jenna 27 23 3 1 .963 0 10 2 .833 4 0
12 Crist, Caitlin 252 115 126 11 .956 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Amanda 91 31 55 5 .945 0 36 9 .800 0 0
15 Gaither, Grace 206 59 132 15 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zaragoza, Karsyn 74 68 0 6 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stateler, Madison 222 79 124 19 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bates, Allyson 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Berg, Kayla 57 46 4 7 .877 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
4 Oates, Rhyanne 20 16 1 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winans, Kaylin 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Kime, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1846 1221 544 81 .956 20 82 17 .828 16 0
Opponents 1745 1197 456 92 .947 52 52 9 .846 10 0


